

GAHC010268402022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/18/2023

REJIYA KHATUN
D/O LATE MATAB KHA,
W/O NUR MIYA,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRACHARA, MOUZA TITAPANI, PS
KALGACHIYA, DIST BARPETA, ASSAM, 781319

VERSUS

AKBAR KHA AND 6 ORS .
S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE, MOUZA TITAPANI, PS
KALGACHIYA, DIST BARPETA, ASSAM 781319

2: MOMREJ KHA

S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

3: KASHEM KHA
S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

4: SHIRAJ KHA
S/O ALTAB KHAN.

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

5:DULUMAN NESSA
D/O ALTAB KHAN.
W/O FARHAN ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

6:SHAMINA KHATUN
D/O ALTAB KHAN

W/O SAMSUL
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARAKANDI
MOUZA BAGHBAR
PS BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781321

7:KHORSED KHA
S/O PARAN KHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARAKANDI
MOUZA BAGHBAR
PS BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 78132

Advocate for the appellant(s): Mr. KR Patgiri

Advocate for the respondent(s): X X

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

15.05.2024

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that in view of the office note dated 02.03.2024, the appellant may be directed to effect Dasti service upon the respondent No.1.

2. List the matter again on 05.08.2024.

3. Steps for service of notice be taken upon the respondent No.1 by way of Dasti mode routed through the Registry of this Court and thereafter to file an affidavit of service on or before 22.07.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant