

GAHC010268402022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/18/2023

REJIYA KHATUN
D/O LATE MATAB KHA,
W/O NUR MIYA,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRACHARA, MOUZA TITAPANI, PS
KALGACHIYA, DIST BARPETA, ASSAM, 781319

VERSUS

AKBAR KHA AND 6 ORS .
S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE, MOUZA TITAPANI, PS
KALGACHIYA, DIST BARPETA, ASSAM 781319

2: MOMREJ KHA

S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

3: KASHEM KHA
S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

4: SHIRAJ KHA
S/O ALTAB KHAN.

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

5:DULUMAN NESSA
D/O ALTAB KHAN.
W/O FARHAN ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

6:SHAMINA KHATUN
D/O ALTAB KHAN

W/O SAMSUL
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARAKANDI
MOUZA BAGHBAR
PS BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781321

7:KHORSED KHA
S/O PARAN KHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARAKANDI
MOUZA BAGHBAR
PS BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 78132

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K R PATGIRI, MS K BARMAN,MS CHITRALEKHA
DAS,MS. U HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : A RAHMAN (R-3,6), MD I H LASKAR (R-3,6),MR. R A
MAZUMDER (R- 2,4,5,7),MD I H LASKAR (R- 2,4,5,7)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 22.11.2024

As agreed by learned Advocates of both sides, list the matter on 29.11.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant