

GAHC010268402022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/18/2023

REJIYA KHATUN
D/O LATE MATAB KHA,
W/O NUR MIYA,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRACHARA, MOUZA TITAPANI, PS
KALGACHIYA, DIST BARPETA, ASSAM, 781319

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF AKBAR KHA AND HIS LEGAL HEIRS- .
NAMELY-

1.1:NUR NAHAR KHAN
W/O. LATE AKBAR KHA.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

1.2:ABDUL MOZID KHAN
S/O AKBAR KHA.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

1.3:NOOR MAHAMMAD KHAN
S/O LATE AKBAR KHA.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA

DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

1.4:NURUL HUSSAIN KHAN
S/O LATE AKBAR KHA.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

1.5:SHELIMA YASMIN KHAN
D/O LATE AKBAR KHA

W/O. FAZLUR RAHMAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BARBHITA
MOUZA-TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
P.O. BARBHITA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 7813321.

1.6:SEMINA YASMIN KHAN
D/O LATE AKBAR KHA.
W/O. SHOHIDUL IALAM

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - TARAKANDI
MOUZA - BAGHBAR
PS - KALGACHIYA
P.O. TARAKANDI
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM- 781321.

2:MOMREJ KHA

S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

3:KASHEM KHA
S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA

DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

4:SHIRAJ KHA
S/O ALTAB KHAN.
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

5:DULUMAN NESSA
D/O ALTAB KHAN.
W/O FARHAN ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHEWRA RESERVE
MOUZA TITAPANI
PS KALGACHIYA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781319

6:SHAMINA KHATUN
D/O ALTAB KHAN

W/O SAMSUL
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARAKANDI
MOUZA BAGHBAR
PS BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781321

7:KHORSED KHA
S/O PARAN KHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARAKANDI
MOUZA BAGHBAR
PS BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 78132

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K R PATGIRI, MS K BARMAN,MS CHITRALEKHA
DAS,MS. U HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : A RAHMAN (R, MD I H LASKAR (R-3,6),MR. R A MAZUMDER
(R- 2,4,5,7),MD I H LASKAR (R- 2,4,5,7)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

Date : 02.02.2026

1. Heard learned Counsel Mr. K.R. Patgiri for the appellant and Ms. A.E. Khan, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. I.H. Laskar representing respondent Nos. 2 to 7.
2. It is submitted that amended cause title has already been filed substituting legal heirs of respondent No.1 who has been arrayed as party to the appeal.
3. As appeal has already been admitted and records are before us, list this matter for hearing on **10.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant